SUBSTITUTE 04-13-2001	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FORM PTO-1595	-Y - 2 A - 11 A Patent and Trademark Office
	-1 3.30.01
To the Honorable Commix 101002831 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
HUGHES ELECTRONICS CORPORATION	Name: UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address: AFRL/IFOJ
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 26"EtEGTRONIC PARKWAY
□ Assignment □ Merger	
 Security Agreement Change of Name Other <u>Confirmatory License</u> 	City: ROME
	State: NEW YORK Ztp: 134414514
Execution Date(s): 21 MARCH 2001	
	[MAR 3 0 200] alt al
This instrument should be recorded on the governmen- tal register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1).	the second se
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	the second se
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
08/803,963	5,859,611
	5,057,011
Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
	1
Name: HAROLD L. BURSTYN	
Internal Address: AFRL/IFOJ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$0
Street Address: 26 ELECTRONIC PARKWAY	Enclosed Image: Second Secon
	The instrument to be recorded is not an instrument affecting title (37 CFR 7 1(e)(2) and (j)).
City: ROME	
State: NEW YORK ZIP: 13441-4514	8. Deposit account number:
	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 	
copy of the original document.	
JUDITH M. DECKER	2) h leaker 3/28/01
Name of person signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
	chments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 011660 FRAME: 0903



DIRECTV PanAmSat DIRECTV Latin America Hughes Network Systems

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT AND POWER TO INSPECT

PD-95442

Application Title: MAKING AND MODULATING METHODS AND STRUCTURES USING NONLINEAR OPTICAL AMPLIFIERS

Inventor: Juan F. Lam, Ronald R. Stephens and Gregory L. Tangonan Serial Number: 08/803,963 Prime Contract: MDA972-95-3-0007 Filing Date: February 21, 1997 Contractor: HUGHES ELECTRONICS CORPORATION Patent No. 5,859,611 Issue Date: January 12, 1999 The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause (DAR)(FAR) Consortium Article VII dated March 6, 1995, included in Contract No. MDA972-95-3-0007, with Advanced Research Projects Agency which clause does not include the communications satellite paragraph of DAR 7-302.23(g).

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this <u>21</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2001.

ATTEST:

J./L. Williamson Secretary HUGHES ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

Michael W. Sales Assistant Secretary

000

2

PATENT

REEL: 011660 FRAME: 0904

(SEAL)

P.O.Box 956 200 N Sepulveda Blvd El Segundo, CA 90245-0956

RECORDED: 03/30/2001